

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/153/2016

OM PRAKASH AGARWAL @ OM PRAKASH BILOTIA
VS
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Kaur, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Counsel for the plaintiff is present and submits that after the death of the original plaintiff, legal heirs of the plaintiff have been substituted and thus the cause list is to be corrected as Sushila Agarwal & Ors-vs.-Jagdish Prasad Agarwal & Ors. It is seen from the record that the name of legal heirs of the plaintiff have been recorded in the cause title of the suit as 1(a), 1(b) and 1(c). The Department is directed to correct the cause title of the instant case in the cause list.

Counsel for the plaintiff requires two weeks' time to take further steps in the matter. Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear on 15th July, 2022.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the counsel for the defendants and file an affidavit of service on the date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)