

OD-37

ORDER SHEET
CS/153/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS.
-VS-
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 31ST AUGUST, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. S. Ghose, Adv.
Mr. S. Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Ms. T. Kaur, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Mr. Jagadish Prasad Agarwal
Appearing in person for the defendant No.1

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

The defendant No.1 is present in person.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the Commissioner has already submitted report in terms of the decree passed by this Court and prayed for fixing the matter after a week.

The defendant also prays for time.

Let the matter appear on 20th September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)