

ORDER SHEET

CS/153/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS.
-VS-
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : May 16, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Kaur, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs is present. None appears on behalf of the defendants.

It reveals from the record that the defendant no.1 is appearing in person. The defendant no.1 has also filed objection to the Commissioner's report.

In view of the above, this Court finds that an opportunity is to be given to the defendant no.1 before passing any further order.

The plaintiffs are directed to serve the notice upon the defendants informing the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear on 26th June, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)