

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/153/2016

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS
VS
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27TH June, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jagdish Prasad Agarwal, Adv.
...in person

Mr. Nand Lal Singhanian, adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Kaur, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

Defendant No. 1 is appearing in person.

The defendant Nos. 2 and 3 are not present but the defendant No. 1 submits that he is representing the defendant Nos. 2 and 3 also.

Counsel for the plaintiff raised objection that the defendant No. 1 cannot appear on behalf of the defendant Nos. 2 and 3 and he has not having any authorization.

It is found from record that after the preliminary decree, commissioner was appointed and the Commissioner has submitted a report now there is dispute with regard to occupy the possession of the parties.

Both parties are claiming one portion.

Counsel for the defendant No. 1 prays for time to come with the proposal on the next date fixed.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the defendant No. 1, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 19th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)