

OD-23

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/153/2016

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS
VS
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 20th JULY, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Kaur, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Setu Das Ray, Adv.

..for the defendants Nos. 1 to 3

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Ms. Setu Das Ray appears and submits that she has been now engaged to contest the suit for all the three defendants. She prays for leave to file *Vakalatnama* along with affidavit of competency on behalf of the defendants.

Leave is granted.

Let the same be filed in the department, subject to verification within a week from date.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time for taking appropriate steps.

As per the submission made by the Counsel for the defendants, the case is adjourned for a week.

Let the matter appear on 3rd August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)