

OD-21

ORDER SHEET

CS/153/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS
-VS-
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : August 16, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhanian, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Setu Das Roy, Adv.
Ms. Suranjana Nandi, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendants prays three weeks time for taking appropriate steps.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the defendants and for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for three weeks.

Let the matter appear on 11th September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)