

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/153/2016
IA NO; GA/4/2023

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS
VS
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 04, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Kaur, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Setu Das Roy, Adv.

Ms. S. Nandi, Adv.

...for the respondents.

The Court: Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Setu Das Roy, learned Counsel, is appearing for the respondents.

Counsel for the defendant has filed the application being GA/4/2023 challenging the report submitted by the Partition Commissioner.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit in opposition after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the defendant. Let the same be kept with record.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time to file affidavit in reply. Let affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks.

List this matter on 3rd April, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

