

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/153/2016

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS
Vs
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 5th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sunil Singhania, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Setu Das Roy, Adv.
Ms. Suranjana Nandi, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that the Plaintiffs are ready and willing to take Plot No. B and an additional 250 Sq. Ft. area either from Plot No. A or Plot No. C. The Learned Counsel for the defendants submitted that the defendants are ready and willing to offer Plot No. B along with 250 Sq. Ft. area from Plot No. C. The Learned Counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that he has no objection to this. It is clarified by the Learned Counsel for the defendants that Plot No. A shall be settled in favour of the defendants. The parties are allowed the matter to reach an amicable settlement. Let the matter appear in the list on 21st April, 2025. GA/4/2023 stands adjourned to the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)