

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/153/2016

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA
BILOTIA AND ORS
Vs
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD
BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 21st April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs*

*Ms. Setu Das Roy, Adv.
Ms. Suranjana Nandi, Adv.
...for the defendants*

The Court:- As talks of settlement are in progress, learned Counsels for the parties seek for accommodation.

Let the matter appear in the list on 8th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)