

OD 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/153/2016

SMT. SUSHILA AGARWAL @ SMT. SUSHILA BILOTIA AND ORS
Vs
JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL @ JAGDISH PRASAD BILOTIA ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 29th July, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Arunima Lala, Adv.
...Partition Commissioner.

Ms. Setu Das Roy, Adv.
Ms. Suranjana Nandi, Adv.

The Court:- The Learned Partition Commissioner today files Report in sealed envelope. Copies of the Report may be handed over to the Learned Counsels for the parties. The balance remuneration may be paid to the Learned Partition Commissioner by the Defendants within 20 days.

Hearing on the Report shall be taken up on the returnable date, namely 24th August, 2026.

Exception, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)